Town of Marblehead K
ZONING BOARD OF APPEALS
Mary A, Alley Municipal Building N AMIN: 11

TOWN SEAL 7 Widger Road, Marblehead, MA 01945 “
tel: 781-631-1529
fax: 781-631-2617 ZBA APPLICATION i
Revision Date: 12-14.15 PAGE 1 of 3 Town Clerk
Project Address 17 Sparhawk Terrace
Assessor Map(s) 17 Parcel Number(s) 44
OWNER INFORMA TION
Signature date

Name (printed) JOhn & Stephanie Scola
Address 17 Sparhawk Terrace, Marblehead, MA 01945

Phone Numbers: home 617.610.4968

E-mail stephaniescolal@comeast.net fax

work

APPLICANT or REPRESEN TATIVE INFORMATION @if different from owner)
M_hmn_

Signature &~ date_10.19.20

Name (printed) Walter Jacob Architects LTD
Address 3 Pleasant Street, Marblehead, MA 01945

Phone Numbers: home work 781.631.7440
E-mail Walter@architectwaj.com

fax

PROJECT DESCRIPTION & RELIEF RE QUESTED (attach additional page if necessary)

See attached page

* Please schedule q Zoning / Application review with the Building Department by calling 781-631-2229,

* Obtain the Town Clerk’s Stamp and submit 12 copies of each of the following to the Town Engineer’s Office:
©  the signed and stamped application (3 pages);

©  current survey plan (not older than 90 days) as prepared by a Registered Professional Land Surveyor;
© the project design plans as required;

©  check for the applicable fee payable to the Town of Marblehead,
¢ Any relevant permit(s) that were previously issued must be available Jor review by the Board of Appeals at the
scheduled hearing, (Section 3(D), Board of Zoning Appeals Rules & Regulutions),

REQUIRED %IG%T?ES
L. Building Commissioner (pages 1, 2 and 3)/ (] ) e

2. Town Clerk’s stamp (upper right corner)

View Bylaws - (Chapter 200, Zoning) - online at: www.marblehead.org/




17 Sparhawk Terrace Assessor Map: 177 Parcel Number: 44

PROJECT DESCRIPTION & RELIEF REQUESTED

This project includes the addition of a one-story structure at the front of the house which



Town of Marblehead

Z BA»—APPLI CATION Revision Date: 12.14-2015
Page 2 of 3

Project Address_17 Sparhawk Terrace Map(s) / Parcel(s) 177 /44

ZONING DISTRICT (circle all that apply)

B Bl BR CR SCR ECR GR SGR SR @ ESR SESR HBR U SU
CURRENT USE (explain) _Single Family Residence

CURRENT USE CONFQ RMS TO ZONING (Article TV, Table D

Yes E“ No _E“(expiain}

PROPOSED CHANGE OF USE
No _E_ Yes _D_ {explain)

EROPOSED CONSTRUCTION QUALIFIES AS “Building New” (§200-7 Yes || No B

EXISTING DIMENSIONAL NON-CONFORMITIES (check all that apply)

Lot Area « Less than required (§200-7 and Table 2)

Lot Width - Less than required (§200-7)

AX] Frontage - Less than required (§200-7 and Table 2)

Front Yard Setback - Less than required (Table 2)

Rear Yard Sethack - Less than required (Table 2)

Side Yard Setback - Less than required (Table 2)

Height - Exceeds maximum allowed (§200-7 and Table 2)

Open Area - Less than required (§200-7, §200-15.B(4) and Table 2)

¥ ¥ Parking - Less than required; undersized; tandem ( §200-17 to §200-21) (circle all that apply)
Other Non-conformities {explain)

No Existing Dimensional Non-conformities

NEW DIMENSIONAL NON-CONF. ORMITIES (check all that apply)
Lot Area - Less than required (§200-7 and Table 2)
L. Lot Width « Less than required (§200-7)
1. Frontage - Less than required (§200-7 and Table 2)
Front Yard Setback - Less than required (Table 2)
et AT Yard Setback - Less than required (Table 2)
| Side Yard Setback ~ Less than required (Table 2)
Height - Exceeds maximum allowed (§200-7 and Table 2)
L. Open Area - Less than required (§200-7, §200-15.B(4) and Table 2)
Parking - Less than required: undersized; tandem (§200-17 to §200-21) (cirele all that apply)
Exceeds 10%, Expansion Limits for Non-conforming Building (§200-30.D)
Other Non-conformities {explain)
No New Dimensional Non-conformities

ADDITIONA ARINGS R IRED

Conservation Commission Yes :B: No m

Historic District Commission Yes No [X]
Planning Board Yes [ ] No [X]

DESIGN & SL*’.RfVE,(}’PLANS‘ MEET -ZBA- RULES & REGULA TIONS (Sections 3(A) and 3(C))

Yes No | /ﬁain}
Building Official 72 Date /2-C /- Zo2e

¢ U




Town of Marblehead

ZBA-APPLICATION

Page 3 of 3
Project Address 17 Sparhawk Terrace

NET OPEN AREA (NOA)

Revision Date: 12-14-2015

Map(s) / Parcel(s) 177 1 44

EXISTING PROPOSED
Lotarea = A 11,840 SF 11,840 SF
Area of features
footprint of accessory building(s) 84 SF 0 SF
footprint of building 1,366 SF 1,935 8F
footprint of deck(s), porchies), step(s), bulkhead(s) 551 SF 571 SF
number of required parking spaces L X (9'x 20" per space) 324 SF 324 SF
area of pond(s), or tidal area(s) below MHW
other areas (explain)
Sum of features = B 2,325 SF 2,830 SF
Net Open Area (NOA) = (A -B) 9,515 SF 9,010 SF
GROSS FLOOR AREA (GFA)
accessory structure(s) 84 SF 0 SF
basement or cellar (area >5" in height) 1,123 SF 1,123 SF
Istfloor (127 or less in height) NOTE: [for heights exceeding 1,211 SF 1,780 SF
2nd floor (127 or less in height) 12" see definition 1,015 SF 1,015 SF
3rd floor {12’ or less in height) of STORY §200-7)
4th floor (12" or less in height)
attic {area >3" in height) :
area under deck (if >5” in height) 439 SF 438 SF
roofed porch(es) P
Gross Floor Area (GFA) = sum of the above areas 3,872 SF 4,357 SF
Proposed total change in GFA = (proposed GFA - existing GFA) = 485 SF
Percent change in GFA = (proposed total change in GFA + existing GFA) x 100 = 12.525826 Yo
Existing Open Area Ratio = (existing NOA = existing GFA) = 2457386
Proposed Open Area Ratio = (proposed NOA + proposed GFA) = 2.067938

This worksheet 3ppli€‘§ 1. p]au hy'fdated Walter Jacob Architects LTD. 10.19.20

to the following plan(s): 2. plan by/dated Reid Land Surveyors 08.23.20

3. plan by/dated
BuildingOfﬁcialW

Date /&?' 21 - 657
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SADWIE TWOA] 3okt 3-05 chwg, B/LA020 13147 Pad, (0. ADN £5238

ZONING DISTRICT — SHORELINE SINGLE RESIDENCE

REQUIRED  EXISTING PROPOSED
OT AREA 10,000 S.F. | 11,840 SF, 11,840 SF
RONTAGE 100 43.00" 43.00'
FRONT 20 74.5' 46.4'
SIDE 25 9.8 3.6"
REAR 15 27 32.7
BUILDING HEIGHT | 30' 35.9' 35.9'
NAUGUS AVENUE
PG YavY)
PROPERTY LINE s
'y
,_.-———-‘“"‘F"_'__*-__—".
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BLEv=Tse Y r-IE 15 REA i
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MAB 170 FARCEL 11 A\‘\v

GUTTER e = —

wizwame SPARHAWK TERRACE

ELEV =101 12

IPLBILIC Wik

17 SPARHAWK TERRACE

"I CERTIFY THAT THE DWELLING IS
LOCATED AS SHOWN.”

P.L:S.

RALPH W. REID

NOTE: THIS PLAN WAS PREPARED FROM
AN INSTRUMENT SURVEY.

DEED REFERENCE:

BOOK: 32810 PAGE: 115 SLE/R

R13-095

MARBLEHEAD, MASSACHUSETTS
PLAN OF LAND PREPARED FOR:
JOHN C. & STEPHANIE JONES SCOLA
PARCEL ID: 177 44 0
17 SPARHAWK TERRACE

REID LAND SURVEYORS
365 CHATHAM STREET
LYNN, MASSACHUSETTS

"Y® | DATE: SEPTEMBER 23, 2024 SCALE: 1" = 20°




10.19.20_17 Sparhawk Terrace.pln 10/19/20

DRIVEWAY PERSPECTIVE

DRIVEWAY PERSPECTIVE

Walter Jacob Architects LTD
3 Pleasant Street
Marblehead, MA 01945
781.631.7440

Private Residence

Existing Conditions Photographs

10.19.20 Marblehead Zoning Board of Appeals

P.1

17 Sparhawk Terrace, Marblehead, MA 01945



Private Residence

|
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Walter Jacob Architects LTD {

3 Pleasant Street

Marblehead, MA 01945 *, s

781.631.7440

) 1 1/2 STORY DWELLING
|3 17 SPARHAIWK TERRACE

_.ﬂ MARLTT LOT 44
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10.19.20 Marblehead Zoning Board of Appeals

Sparhawk Terrace.pln 10/19/20

10.19.20.17




10.19.20_17 Sparhawk Terrace,pln 10/19/20

.1..&@03& Landscape Plan
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SCALE: 1" =10

/ | Walter Jacob Architects LTD
’ 3 Pleasant Street
/ Marblehead, MA 01945
: 781.631.7440

NEW PEASTONE DRIVEWAY

GRANITE BORDER AS SHOWN

COBBLESTONE APRON,
3 COURSES AS SHOWN

15T TIER STONE RETAINING WALL

IND TIER STOME RETAINING WALL

NEW ASPHALT DRIVEWAY AS SHOWN

Private Residence

Proposed Site Plan

10.19.20 Marblehead Zoning Board of Appeals

|
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17 Sparhawk Terrace, Marblehead, MA 01945

I



X.1

Private Residence

1

Walter Jacob Architects _._ﬂo
3 Pleasant Street \
Marblehead, MA 01945 }
781.631.7440

\

Loning Areas

EX Bosement Level Arsa:

EX Bulding Footprint

EX Area Under Deck;
(348 ex + 71 ex)

EX Decks & Steps Footprint 551 sf
425 ex + 124 ex)

I

17 Sparhawk Terrace, Marblehead, MA 01945
NI

SCALE:1/8" = 190"

@mxmmz:m Basement _.m<2 Plan

EXIS. WD. DECK TO REMAIN

¢
i

OQUTLINE OF WD. DECK ABOVE i

, B!
L—. IIIIIIIIII g ____... i

EXIS. AREA UNDER DECK
368 sqft

|
|
| 7

EXIS.AREA UNDER DECK :
Tisght

H\\[ OUTLINE OF WD. DECK ABOVE
EXIS. BASEMENT AREA
1,123 sqt

i

NO NEW WORK - B
T INTHISAREA
i

{

-7+8" BASEMENT

Existing Basement Level Plan

10.19.20 Marblehead Zoning Board of Appeals

10.19.20_17 Sparhawk Terrace.pln 10/19/20



Sparhawk Terrace.pin 10/19/20

10.19.20.17
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; / ; 2 ; 781.631.7440
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i / .ﬂ. Ioning Areas
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- NO CHANGE
uJ PR Building Footprint 1,935 f
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m PR Area Under Deck: 439 5f
= NO CHANGE
l, FR Decks & Steps Footprint 571
z [551 ex + 20 pr]

I
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PROPOSED ADDITION — — = ~|

312 174
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E

1

il 4 — |

_, | | I
O tii=— &
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ONO, @
@\?ouomma Basement Level Plan ___

SCALE: 1/8" = 1:07 !

Private Residence
17 Sparhawk Terrace, Marblehead, MA 01945

\

1

Proposed Basement Level Plan \_

10.19.20 Marblehead Zoning Board of Appeals



X.2

Private Residence

7k |

Walter Jacob Architects LTD |
3 Pleasant Street >
Marblehead, MA 01945 ﬂ
781.631.7440

1
Iening Areas _'
EX First Level Area: 121180
EX Accessory Structure 845f .

TO REMAIN

EXIS, WINDOW TO BE DEMOLISHED IP\

EXISTING EXTERICOR DOOR TO REMAIN ,
EXISTING STONE STEPS TO BE DEMOLISHED ||I\\\\\\\.\.

EXISTING PAVER WALKWAY TO BE DEMOLISHED

EXISTING STONE RETAINING WALL TO BE REVIEWED

17 Sparhawk Terrace, Marblehead, MA 01945

@mxmmzzm First Level Plan

SCALE:1/8" = 1207 !

=

Existing First Level Plan
10.19.20 Marblehead Zoning Board of Appeals

—
!
EXIS, WD PORCH & ....._,mmm|\ T

EXIS. WD HANDRAILIN THIS AREA 1] 7
\ T0 BE DEMOLISHED

i

EXIS FIRST LEVEL AREA:
1.211sqft

£0-0° (ELEV. 89,307}
FIRST LEVEL

‘W\ g
1
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INIT ALH3A0Yd

EXSTMGSHEDTOBE | __ 3 !
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IN ITS ENTIRETY L&} \
' h |
| e ﬂ
v T ,
i .-_.mx.ﬁ_n“? ..... ﬁ._
W i W |
i 3 ,
EAR T ,
ooy L
m.,. e o
. T

5 Existing Shed Plan

SCALE:1/8" = 1-0"

10.19.20_17 Sparhawk Terrace.pin 10/15/20



Sparhawk Terrace.pln 10/15/20

10.19.20 17
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EXIS FIRST LEVEL AREA:
1,211sqft

00" (ELEV. §9.30)
;ﬁ.m_mmq VEL

/
Walter Jacob Architects LTD

/ 3 Pleasant Street

' Marblehead, MA 01945

!

/ 781.631.7440

i
£

NEW WD STEPS & HANDRAIL
@ EXIS. DECK

1
i

Zoning Areas
PR First Level Arear; 1.780 sf
{1211 ex + 569 pr}

ADDITION

NEW GAR/

OUTLINE OF ROOF ABOVE, TYR JL/

DRIVEWAY
(ELEV.51.3)

&

Proposed First Level Plan

SCALE:1/8" = 1-0°

Private Residence

Proposed First Level Plan

10.19.20 Marblehead Zoning Board of Appeals

=

A.2

—

17 Sparhawk Terrace, Marblehead, MA 01945



X.3

Private Residence

Walter Jacob Architects LTD 4
3 Pleasant Street :
Marblehead, MA 01945

781.631.7440

Zoning Areas .f
EX Second Level Area: 1015 5

e

dO8d e - =T

SUE]

17 Sparhawk Terrace, Marblehead, MA 01945
N

Existing Second Level Plan

SCALE:1/8" = 107

—

Existing Second Level Plan
10.19.20 Marblehead Zoning Board of Appeals

b
1

|

_ EXIS.WD PORCH & 5TERS — % — -
= TO REMAIN i

EXIS SECOND LEVEL AREA
1015sqf '

10.19.20_17 Sparhawk Terrace.pin 10/19/20



parhawk Terrace_pln 10/15/20

10.19.20 17§
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Walter Jacob Architects LTD

!
i
i

Marblehead, MA 01945
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17 Sparhawk Terrace, Marblehead, MA 01945

Proposed Second Level Plan | |

10.19.20 Marblehead Zoning Board of Appeals

A.3



X.5

Private Residence

[l Walter Jacob Architects LTD \
3 Pleasant Street '
Marblehead, MA 01945 \
781.631.7440 1

17 Sparhawk Terrace, Marblehead, MA 01945

1 Existing Roof Plan

1 EXISTING ASPHALT
4:295 ROOF TO REMAIN

SCALE: 1/8" = 10"

Existing Roof Plan

10.19.20 Marblehead Zoning Board of Appeals

parhawk Terrace.pln 10/19/20

10.19.20.17 5,



10.19.20_17 Sparhawk Terrace.pln 10/1%/20

ERDM ROOF BELOW

——
|
|

] -
3N AE4O¥, -

® ©

ASPHALT SHINGLE ROOF
TO MATCH EXISTING

'
CUPDLA AT ROOF HIP

Proposed Roof Plan

SCALE:1/8" = 107

®
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Walter Jacob Architects LTD
3 Pleasant Street
Marblehead, MA 01945
781.631.7440

Private Residence

[
|
|
|
|
|
|
|

|

A.5

17 Sparhawk Terrace, Marblehead, MA 01945

Proposed Roof Plan

10.19.20 Marblehead Zoning Board of Appeals



X.6

Private Residence

L

Walter Jacob Architects LTD

3

Pleasant Street

Marblehead, MA 01945
781.631.7440

17 Sparhawk Terrace, Marblehead, MA 01945

ASPHALT SHINGLE

PTD, WD. FASCIAS, RAKES,
& CORNER BOARDS, TYP.

EXIS. WD. HANDRAIL AT THIS ELEVATION
TO BE DEMOLISHED

LOW sPOT

EXIS. DOOR TO REMAIN |
>
s
EXI5. STONE STEPS TO BE DEMOLISHED z
&
EXISTING WINDOW TO BE DEMOLISHED w
g
X
E
S A S R 8 _ A0 (ELEV. 89.3
....... | 15 FIRST LEVEL
_.m,"
g
=
A
=
" . _ L " N e (ELEV.75.4)
B e el S S e v EXIS.LOW SPOT

Existing South Elevation

@

Existing Elevations

SCALE: 1/8" = 1%0°

10.19.20 Marblehead Zoning Board of Appeals

10.19.20_17 Sparhawk Terrace.pln 10/19/20



10.19.20_17 Sparhawk Terrace.pin 10/18/20

CUPOLA @ ROOF HIP

ASPHALT SHINGLE ROOF
TO MATCH EXIS. HOUSE

WD. CLAPBOARD SIDING
TO MATCH EXIS. HOUSE

PTD. WD. FASCIAS, RAKES,
& CORNER BOARDS, TYR.

Walter Jacob Architects LTD
3 Pleasant Street
Marblehead, MA 01945
781.631.7440

TOP OF EXI5. ROOF

ez ELEv L)

Proposed South Elevation

GARAGE SLAB
010" (ELEV. 89.3

EXIS. FIRST LEVEL /’I

ING HEIGHT FRO

R

34°8ui

35110

(ELEV.75.4)
EXIS. LOW SPOT

@

SCALE:1/8" = 107

Private Residence

Proposed Elevations

10.19.20 Marblehead Zoning Board of Appeals

\O

A.

17 Sparhawk Terrace, Marblehead, MA 01945




P
<

Private Residence

Walter Jacob Architects LTD
3 Pleasant Street
Marblehead, MA 01945
781.631.7440

ASPHALT SHINGLE
ROOF, TYR,

+22-0° [ELEV. 111.3)
TOP OF EXI5. ROOF

PTD. WD, FASCIAS, RAKES,
& CORNER BOARDS, TYR.

o]
comismete R e e m
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ibaatiecds o daniend I
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35
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EXIS. LOW SPOT
7 [/ (ELEV. 75.4)
||||||||||||.|J|||||1||||I|||||||I|I|||r||.|1|||I|||I|I|I.||I|||||||r K15, LOW 5POT
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